## 504441097 06/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4487798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOERG NICKELSEN	06/23/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOSE-TOMAS EGANA-ERAZO	
Street Address:	KREITTMAYRSTRASE 15	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80335	
Name:	URSULA HOPFNER	
Name: Street Address:	URSULA HOPFNER THORNERSTRASSE 6	
Street Address:	THORNERSTRASSE 6	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14869930

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619-238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121945-001CT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN J. GLENISTER
SIGNATURE:	/Helen J. Glenister/

PATENT 504441097 REEL: 043072 FRAME: 0457

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment\_Nickelsen\_to\_Egana-Erazo\_and\_Hopfner#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043072 FRAME: 0458

# Nune Pro Tune Assignment

Whereas, I, Joerg Nickelsen of Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in <u>USE OF PHOTOSYNTHETIC SCAFFOLDS IN TISSUE</u>

<u>ENGINEERING</u> and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on December 20,2012, now U.S. Application number 13/636,402; and

Whereas, Jose-Tomas Egana-Erazo of Germany AND Ursula Hopfner of Germany hereinafter called assignees, acquired the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor, by agreement with the assignors on January 30, 2013; and

Whereas, it is desired that the assignment for U.S. Application number 13/636,402 be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Now therefore, in view of the existing signed agreement, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, did sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: Juac 23 2019

st Joerg Nickelsen

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 043072 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 06/30/2017